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Title IX Resources and Supportive Measures

A formal Title IX report is not required to receive access to resources, supportive measures, and
other remedies. In the event that you would like additional support and resources a pamphlet is
available upon request and if you are a full-time employee of Hendrix College, the Employee
Assistance Program is available you. Additionally, you can view a list of contact support services
within the community below.

Supportive measures are non-disciplinary, non-punitive individualized services offered as
appropriate, as reasonably available, and without fee or charge to restore or preserve access to
a Hendrix College education program or activity, including measures designed to protect the
safety of all parties or a Hendrix College educational environment, and/or deter harassment,
discrimination, and/or retaliation.

These actions may include, but are not limited to:

e Referral to counseling, medical, and/or other healthcare services

e Referral to Employee Assistance Program

e Referral to community-based service providers

® Visa and immigration assistance

e Student financial aid counseling

e Education to the community or community subgroup(s)

e Altering work arrangements for employees or student-employees

e Safety planning

® Providing campus safety escorts

® Providing transportation accommodations

e Implementing contact limitations (no contact orders) between the parties
e Academic support, extensions of deadlines, or other course/program-related
adjustments

e Criminal Trespass Warning, Persona Non Grata (PNG), or Be-On-the-Lookout (BOLO)
orders

e Timely warnings

e Class schedule modifications, withdrawals, or leaves of absence

® Increased security and monitoring of certain areas of the campus

e Any other actions deemed appropriate by the Title IX Coordinator

® Increased security and monitoring of certain areas of the campus

e Any other actions deemed appropriate by the Title IX Coordinator

Violations of no contact orders will be referred to appropriate student or employee conduct
processes for enforcement.
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RESOURCE
TYPE

EMERGENCY

MEDICAL

LOCAL &
NATIONAL

RESOURCE

DIAL911

Conway Police Department
Faulkner County Sheriff Office
Conway Fire Department

Pafford Medical Services
(Ambulance)

Arkansas Poison Control Hotline
Hendrix College Public Safety

Conway Regional Medical Center
(Hospital)

Baptist Health Medical Center
(Hospital)

Conway Regional Health System

MedExpress Urgent Care

PrimeCARE (walk in clinic)
Conway Regional Women's Center

1in 6 (Live 24/7 helpline chat)

Arkansas Coalition Against
Domestic Violence

Arkansas Coalition Against Sexual
Assault

Arkansas Crisis Center
Center for Arkansas Legal Services

Centre SAFE

Conway Police Department Victim
Assistance

Faulkner County Prosecuting
Attorney Victim Assistance

Hendrix College Chaplin
Hendrix College Counseling

Hendrix College Employee
Assistance Program

WEBSITE

11

www.conwavpd.org/

https://www.fcso.ar.gov/

www.conwayarkansas.gov/fire/

www.paffordems.com/

https://arpoisoncenter.org/

www.hendrix.edu/publicsafety/

www.conwayregional.org

www.baptist-health.com/baptist-
health-conway-ar

WwWw.conwayregional.org

www.medexpress.com/location/ar/
conway/cwa

www.pcmc-ar.com/

www.conwayregional.org

www.1in6.org

www.domesticpeace.com

www.arkcasa.org

WWwWWw.arcrisis.org

www.arkansaslegal.org

www.centresafe.org/services/servic
es-for-male-survivors

www.conwaypd.org/images/docs/c
pd-lauras-card.pdf

www.faulknercounty.org/governme
nt/departments-2/prosecuting-
attorney/victim-services

www.hendrix.edu/life/religiouslife

www.hendrix.edu/counseling

www.guidanceresources.com

Page 2 of 3

PHONE
NUMBER

-911

501-450-6120
501-450-4914
501-450-6147

870-777-7480

800-222-1222
501-450-7711

501-932-3500

501-585-2000

501-329-3831

501-504-2329

501-327-7100
501-329-3831

877-628-1466

800-799-7233

800-656-4673

888-274-7472
501-376-3423

877-234-5050

501-450-6120

501-450-3051

501-450-1263
501-450-1448

888-327-9573


http://www.conwaypd.org/
http://www.conwayarkansas.gov/fire/
http://www.paffordems.com/
http://www.hendrix.edu/publicsafety/
http://www.conwayregional.org/
http://www.baptist-health.com/baptist-health-conway-ar
http://www.baptist-health.com/baptist-health-conway-ar
http://www.conwayregional.org/
http://www.medexpress.com/location/ar/conway/cwa
http://www.medexpress.com/location/ar/conway/cwa
http://www.pcmc-ar.com/
http://www.conwayregional.org/
http://www.1in6.org/
http://www.domesticpeace.com/
http://www.arkcasa.org/
http://www.arcrisis.org/
http://www.arkansaslegal.org/
http://www.centresafe.org/services/services-for-male-survivors
http://www.centresafe.org/services/services-for-male-survivors
http://www.conwaypd.org/images/docs/cpd-lauras-card.pdf
http://www.conwaypd.org/images/docs/cpd-lauras-card.pdf
http://www.faulknercounty.org/government/departments-2/prosecuting-attorney/victim-services
http://www.faulknercounty.org/government/departments-2/prosecuting-attorney/victim-services
http://www.faulknercounty.org/government/departments-2/prosecuting-attorney/victim-services
http://www.hendrix.edu/life/religiouslife
http://www.hendrix.edu/counseling
http://www.guidanceresources.com/
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Male Survivor

National Center for Victims of
Crime

National Coalition of Anti-Violence
Programs

National Human Trafficking Hotline

National Sexual Violence Resource
Center

National Suicide Prevention
Lifeline

Partners Against Trafficking
Humans (PATH)

Rape, Abuse & Incest National
Network

Rise House

Safe Horizon

Stop DV

Survivors Network of those Abused
by Priests (SNAP)

Victim Connect Resource Center

Womankind

www.malesurvivor.org

www.victimsofcrime.org

WWW.apVv.org

www.humantraffickinghotline.org/s

tate/arkansas

WWW.Nsvrc.org

www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org

www.pathsaves.org

WWW.rainn.org

www.risehouseconway.org

www.safehorizon.org

www.wecanstopdv.org

www.shapnetwork.org

www.victimconnect.org

www.iamwomankind.org/our-work

email/ chat only

202-467-8700

212-714-1141

888-373-7888

877-739-3895

800-273-8255

501-301-4357

800-656-4673

501-329-7405
800-621-4673
866-358-2265

877-762-7432

855-484-2846
888-888-7702

If you have any questions, concerns, or need to submit an incident report please contact the
Title IX Coordinator, Jennifer Fulbright, at 501-505-2901 or emailing fulbright@hendrix.edu.


http://www.malesurvivor.org/
http://www.victimsofcrime.org/
http://www.apv.org/
http://www.humantraffickinghotline.org/state/arkansas
http://www.humantraffickinghotline.org/state/arkansas
http://www.nsvrc.org/
http://www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org/
http://www.pathsaves.org/
http://www.rainn.org/
http://www.risehouseconway.org/
http://www.safehorizon.org/
http://www.wecanstopdv.org/
http://www.snapnetwork.org/
http://www.victimconnect.org/
http://www.iamwomankind.org/our-work

