

Title IX Resources and Supportive Measures

A formal Title IX report is not required to receive access to resources, supportive measures, and other remedies. In the event that you would like additional support and resources a pamphlet is available upon request and if you are a full-time employee of Hendrix College, the Employee Assistance Program is available you. Additionally, you can view a list of contact support services within the community below.

Supportive measures are non-disciplinary, non-punitive individualized services offered as appropriate, as reasonably available, and without fee or charge to restore or preserve access to a Hendrix College education program or activity, including measures designed to protect the safety of all parties or a Hendrix College educational environment, and/or deter harassment, discrimination, and/or retaliation.

These actions may include, but are not limited to:

- Referral to counseling, medical, and/or other healthcare services
- Referral to Employee Assistance Program
- Referral to community-based service providers
- Visa and immigration assistance
- Student financial aid counseling
- Education to the community or community subgroup(s)
- Altering work arrangements for employees or student-employees
- Safety planning
- Providing campus safety escorts
- Providing transportation accommodations
- Implementing contact limitations (no contact orders) between the parties
- Academic support, extensions of deadlines, or other course/program-related adjustments
- Criminal Trespass Warning, Persona Non Grata (PNG), or Be-On-the-Lookout (BOLO) orders
- Timely warnings
- Class schedule modifications, withdrawals, or leaves of absence
- Increased security and monitoring of certain areas of the campus
- Any other actions deemed appropriate by the Title IX Coordinator
- Increased security and monitoring of certain areas of the campus
- Any other actions deemed appropriate by the Title IX Coordinator

Violations of no contact orders will be referred to appropriate student or employee conduct processes for enforcement.

	1876
	NDRIX
RESOURCE	RESOLIR

HENDRIX			Page 2 of 3
RESOURCE TYPE	RESOURCE	WEBSITE	PHONE NUMBER
EMERGENCY			
	DIAL 911	<u>911</u>	-911
	Conway Police Department	www.conwaypd.org/	501-450-6120
	Faulkner County Sheriff Office	https://www.fcso.ar.gov/	501-450-4914
	Conway Fire Department	www.conwayarkansas.gov/fire/	501-450-6147
	Pafford Medical Services (Ambulance)	www.paffordems.com/	870-777-7480
	Arkansas Poison Control Hotline	https://arpoisoncenter.org/	800-222-1222
	Hendrix College Public Safety	www.hendrix.edu/publicsafety/	501-450-7711
MEDICAL			
	Conway Regional Medical Center (Hospital)	www.conwayregional.org	501-932-3500
	Baptist Health Medical Center (Hospital)	www.baptist-health.com/baptist- health-conway-ar	501-585-2000
	Conway Regional Health System	www.conwayregional.org	501-329-3831
	MedExpress Urgent Care	www.medexpress.com/location/ar/conway/cwa	501-504-2329
	PrimeCARE (walk in clinic)	www.pcmc-ar.com/	501-327-7100
	Conway Regional Women's Center	www.conwayregional.org	501-329-3831
LOCAL & NATIONAL			
	1 in 6 (Live 24/7 helpline chat)	www.1in6.org	877-628-1466
	Arkansas Coalition Against Domestic Violence	www.domesticpeace.com	800-799-7233
	Arkansas Coalition Against Sexual Assault	www.arkcasa.org	800-656-4673
	Arkansas Crisis Center	www.arcrisis.org	888-274-7472
	Center for Arkansas Legal Services	www.arkansaslegal.org	501-376-3423
	Centre SAFE	www.centresafe.org/services/services-for-male-survivors	877-234-5050
	Conway Police Department Victim Assistance	www.conwaypd.org/images/docs/c pd-lauras-card.pdf	501-450-6120
	Faulkner County Prosecuting Attorney Victim Assistance	www.faulknercounty.org/governme nt/departments-2/prosecuting- attorney/victim-services	501-450-3051
	Hendrix College Chaplin	www.hendrix.edu/life/religiouslife	501-450-1263
	Hendrix College Counseling	www.hendrix.edu/counseling	501-450-1448
	Hendrix College Employee Assistance Program	www.guidanceresources.com	888-327-9573



Male Survivor	www.malesurvivor.org	email/ chat only
National Center for Victims of Crime	www.victimsofcrime.org	202-467-8700
National Coalition of Anti-Violence Programs	www.apv.org	212-714-1141
National Human Trafficking Hotline	www.humantraffickinghotline.org/s tate/arkansas	888-373-7888
National Sexual Violence Resource Center	www.nsvrc.org	877-739-3895
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline	www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org	800-273-8255
Partners Against Trafficking Humans (PATH)	www.pathsaves.org	501-301-4357
Rape, Abuse & Incest National Network	www.rainn.org	800-656-4673
Rise House	www.risehouseconway.org	501-329-7405
Safe Horizon	www.safehorizon.org	800-621-4673
Stop DV	www.wecanstopdv.org	866-358-2265
Survivors Network of those Abused by Priests (SNAP)	www.snapnetwork.org	877-762-7432
Victim Connect Resource Center	www.victimconnect.org	855-484-2846
Womankind	www.iamwomankind.org/our-work	888-888-7702

If you have any questions, concerns, or need to submit an incident report please contact the Title IX Coordinator, Jennifer Fulbright, at 501-505-2901 or emailing fulbright@hendrix.edu.